			10	-22-2003			
	[0 20 03.	· REC					
	To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and ' 1. Name of conveying party(ies):				nal documents or copy thereof.		
	Elizabeth S. Gildersleeve First Assignor Second Assignor Third Assignor	04/19/02 Date of Execution Date of Execution Date of Execution		Name: Wyeth Address: Five Gira Madison,			
	Fourth Assignor	Date of Execution		3. Nature of Convey	vance (check only one):		
	Fifth Assignor	Date of Execution		□ New Assignment □ License Agreeme □ Change of Name	ent Security Agreement		
	Sixth Assignor Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Iditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atached? YES NO			OPR/FINANC		
	Application Nos.: 10/377,901	Patent No.		date of execution of a	pplication to which assignment refers: Date application was signed by the first named executing inventor N/A. (Fill-in this date only if assignment is filed together with a new application)		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:			6. Total number of a	applications and patents involved: One (1)		
	Name: Wendy A. Choi, Esquire WOODCOCK WASHBURN LLP One Liberty Place - 46th Floor Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7301 215-568-3100 DO NOT US			23-3050	to be charged to Deposit Account Number y deficiency or credit any overpayment to		
				E THIS SPACE			
	. Statement and signature.						
	To the best of my knowledge and b original document.	elief, the foregoing	informati	on is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
	Wendy A. Choi; Reg. No. 36,697 Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, assignment document and additional pages attack				10/16/03 ument and additional pages attached thereto: 4		
	Mail documents to be recorded with require	d cover sheet information	on to:				
	21/2003 LMUELLER 00000271 10377901 FC:8021 40.	Mail St	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				

Docket No: AM-100213

Patent

For: U.S. and/or Foreign Right For: U.S. Application or U.S.	d/or					
<u>Assi</u>	gnment of Invention					
In consideration of the payment consideration, the receipt of which is her ASSIGNOR:		OR of good and valuable				
	Residence: 525 Brookfield Lane, Ambler, Pensylvania 19002					
	Residence: 12-13 Pheasant Hollow Drive, Plainsboro, New Jersey 08536					
(5)	Residence: 4192 Ashford Street, San Diego, California 92111					
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to AS	SIGNEE:					
Wyeth Five Giralda Farms Madison, New Jersey 07	940-0874					
and the successors, assigns and legal reinterest for the United States and its terrall rights to claim priority, in and to the ANTIDEPRESSANT AZAHETE OXAHETEROCYCLE-FUSED-[1,4]	itorial possessions and in all invention entitled: CROCYCLYLMETHYL	EE the entire right, title and foreign countries, including DERIVATIVES OF				
and invented by ASSIGNOR and the fo	llowing additional inventors,	if any:				
(b) U.S. patent application	on executed on even date here on executed on: lication, not yet filed, naminutention abel no.: al No. filed on: issued on:	ng the above inventor(s) for				
AssignmentNewApp.dot - Rev 10/01	Page 1 of 3	Assignment of Invention				

Docket No: AM-100213 Patent

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any subsequently filed provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to its ASSIGNEE.

Gary P. STACK	L.S.	Date		
	ACKNOWLE	EDGMENT		
State of NEW JERSEY County of	} ss: }			
On the day of 2002, Gary P. STACK personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.				
		Notary Public of 3 Assignment of Invention		

		Patent
Hong GAO	L.S.	Date
~~~~	ACKNOWLE	<u>DGMENT</u>
State of  County of  On the day of		rsonally appeared before me, known by me to
that he/she executed the sar	ed in and who executed ne, of his/her own free	d the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged will and for the purposes set forth.
~~~~~		Notary Public
Elizabeth S. GILDERSLER	eslevre EVE L.S.	<u>4-19-02</u> Date
	ACKNOWLE	DGMENT
State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u> County of <u>Say Dia</u>		
me, known by me to be	the same person des	GILDERSLEEVE personally appeared before scribed in and who executed the foregoing ed the same, of his/her own free will and for
		Notary Public P
JULIE MARIA Commission: Notory Public Scm Depoi	# 1292852 - Colifor nic	

AssignmentNewApp.dot - Rev 10/01

RECORDED: 10/20/2003

Page 3 of 3

Assignment of Invention

Docket No: AM-100213